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1 g PhilHeafey Lancer Evo 6 4wd over 3501 2:008 1 2:004 1 2150 5 2116 4=| 2107 5 6:20.9 1
Greg Stock
Matt Cole

2 | 18 Mazda RX7 2wd over 2001 2185 8 2147 7 2114 1 2109 1 2084 2 6:30.7 2 00:00.8| 00:00.8
Matt Sydenham
Neal Bates .

3 3 Lancia Stratos 2wd over 2001 2:11.6 2 2:11.9 3 2:11.8 2 2:11.6 4 = 2:07.7 1 6:30.9 & 00:00.2| 00:01.0
Coral Taylor

4 7  David Finnimore Lancer Evo 9 RS 4wd under 3500 2137 4 2134 5 2127 3 21111 2 2:089 3 6:327 4 00:01.8| 00:02.8
Erin Finnimore

5 | 10 AnthonyRizzo Subaru WRX 4wd under 3500 2160 6 2135 6 2135 4 2115 3 2100 4 6:35.0 5 00:02.3| 00:05.1
Brian Rusten

6 o Stephen Muller VW Golf R 4wd under 3500 2158 5 2130 4 2151 6 2121 6 6:402 6 00:05.2| 00:10.3
Nigel Walters

7 | 76 J0hn Malkovich Lancer Evo 6 4wd under 3500 2:26.8 23 2221 13 2179 8 2:130 7 2110 6 6:41.9 7 00:01.7| 00:12.0
Harry Notaras
Rick Bates

8 4 . Toyota 86 2wd over 2001 2:20.5 10 2:19.3 8 2:20.5 11 2:16.6 10 2:11.8 7 6:47.7 8 00:05.8] 00:17.8
Justin Cordes
Mark Caine

9 | 45 Toyota GT86 2wd over 2001 2203 9 2257 23 2173 7 2173 11 2138 8 6:484 9 00:00.7| 00:185
Jordon Sander

10 g Peter Howard Lancer Evo 8 4wd under 3500 2217 13 2197 9 2181 9 2148 8 3059 60 6:52.6 10 00:04.2| 00:22.7
Adam Howard

11 | 14 Neville Shears Nissan GTR R35 4wd over 3501 2272 26 2228 15=| 2216 16 2:181 14 2144 9=| 6541 11 00:01.5| 00:24.2
Michelle Shears

12 | 80 Ji;g:’;g;:ger Lancer Evo 6 4wd under 3500 2:240 18 2332 42 2:40.1 59 2158 9 2144 9=| 6542 12 00:00.1| 00:24.3
Niki Tyson

13 | 43 Lancer Evo 6 4wd under 3500 2222 14 2230 17 2201 10 2107 20=| 2167 13 6:56.5 13 00:02.3| 00:26.6
Kate Jackson

14 | 70 TroyNicholson HSV Coupe 2wd over 2001 2214 12 2263 26 2247 24 2192 17=| 21160 11 6:56.6 14 00:00.1| 00:26.7
Brittany Nicholson
Ben Dudley . . _ . _ . . . . )

15 | 71 Porsche GT3 2wd over 2001 2249 21 2219 11=| 2210 13=| 2175 12 2182 18 6:56.7 15 00:00.1| 00:26.8
Glenn Dudley
Oliver Sellars

16 | 11 Lancer Evo 9 4wd under 3500 2246 20 2234 18 2207 12 2196 19 2170 14 6:57.3 16 00:00.6| 00:27.4
Angus Fraser

17 | 13 Mﬁ:ﬁw@zm'am Subaru WRX 4wd over 3501 2273 27 2252 21 2237 22=| 21185 15=| 2162 12 6:584 17 00:01.1| 00:285
Glynn Elliott

18 28 . Lancer Evo 7 4wd under 3500 2:30.6 32 2:21.9 11 = 2:21.5 15 2:19.2 17 = 2:18.3 19 6:59.0 18 00:00.6] 00:29.1
Kaylie Newell

19 | gg AdamCasmiri Honda Civic Type R 2wd under 2000 2242 19 2228 15=| 2222 19 2:198 22 21175 15 6:50.5 19 00:00.5| 00:29.6
Aaron Casmiri
Harry Bates

20 5 oo Bliot Toyota AES6 2wd under 2000 2228 16 2218 10 2210 13=| 2177 13 7:.00.5 20 00:01.0| 00:30.6

21 | e ChrisJaques Lancer Evo 6 4wd under 3500 2206 11 2224 14 2218 17 2185 15= 7:00.9 21 00:00.4| 00:31.0
Kate Jaques
Jake Lambie

22 69 Lancer Evo 5 4wd under 3500 2:309 34 2:30.1 36 2:253 25 = 2:19.7 20 = 2:181 17 7:03.1 22 00:02.2| 00:33.2
Lance Arundel

23 | 4p JamieMischkonigg o Evog 4wd under 3500 2361 42=| 2282 33 2:255 27 2212 26 2179 16 7:.046 2 00:01.5| 00:34.7
Russell Merriman
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Rod Sal
24 | 17 ?BAamon Mercedes GT AMG  |D 2wd over 2001 2:340 36 2:259 24 2237 22=| 2217 27 2:198 20 7.052 24 00:00.6| 00:35.3
25 | 46 LewisBates Toyota GT86 C 2wd under 2000 2270 24=| 2255 22 2228 20 2199 23 7:.082 25 00:03.0| 00:38.3
Cassandro Blanco
David Ch
26 | p1 David Chenery Subaru WRX A 4wd under 3500 2262 22 2:242 19 2232 21 2211 25 7:.085 2 00:00.3| 00:38.6
Justin Cordes
27 | 65 Rgisﬁ]yé‘gﬁ”er Lancer Evo 8 A 4wd under 3500 2348 39 2289 34 2219 18 2207 24 7115 27 00:03.0| 00:41.6
Kevin Hinchiiff .
28 | 2 REVINMINCNE  gioira Cosworth D 2wd over 2001 2270 24=| 2267 27 2:26.7 28 2:248 32 2214 21 7129 28 00:01.4| 00:43.0
Sharna Hinchcliffe
Steve Spada . . . _ ) ) )
29 9 st Gondon | -@ncer Evo8 A 4wd under 3500 2232 17 2246 20 2253 25 = 7131 29 00:00.2| 00:43.2
ke Hancock
30 | 5e JakeMHancoc Subaru WRX A 4wd under 3500 2519 78 2:271 29 2429 63 2:245 31 2226 23 7:142 30 00:01.1| 00:44.3
Gem Aydoner
Molly Taylor
31 [ 12 o G Subaru WRX A 4wd under 3500 2383 53=| 2279 31 2279 29 2243 29 2238 25 7:160 31 00:01.8| 00:46.1
Wayne El
32 | g4 VIyme=ven Commodore VP D 2wd over 2001 2:301 31 2:268 28 2:285 31 2:253 33 2247 26 7:168 32 00:00.8| 00:46.9
Zachary Elven
33 | 42 B,\entgla&infi“r::]e” Lancer Evo 6.5 A 4wd under 3500 2283 29 2312 38 2296 35=| 2267 35 2223 22 7173 3 00:00.5| 00:47.4
—
34 | 44 DavidSpencer Lancer Evo 6 A 4wd under 3500 2:310 35 2:27.2 30 2:31.2 39 2:223 28 2455 56 7:205 34 00:03.2| 00:50.6
Darren Broadent
35 | 57 Agﬂg:fsraeﬁz:s Lancer Evo 9 A 4wd under 3500 2370 47=| 2339 44 2207 37 2263 34 2256 27 7:216 35 00:01.1| 00:51.7
ke Brambl
o5 || gy EClEEmEE Subaru WRX A 4wd under 3500 2:307 33 2281 32 2:204 33 2244 30 7:21.9 3 00:00.3| 00:52.0
Michael Bannon
Adrian Coppin
37 16 TBA Toyota Corolla S2000(F 4wd Gravel Tyres 2:282 28 2:26.0 25 2:281 30 2:284 37 7:22.3 37 00:00.4| 00:52.4
Ryan Way
38 | 52 Lancer Evo 5 A 4wd under 3500 2:408 59 2323 40 2:318 42 2200 38 2237 24 7:245 38 00:02.2| 00:54.6
Sean Maddoon
39 | 38 M::]?]:V"ngzfr Alfa Romeo 156 GTA D 2wd over 2001 2284 30 2295 35 2296 35=| 2272 7:251 39 00:00.6| 00:55.2
harl
40 | 47 Sggech,;‘g;?d Toyota GT86 C 2wd under 2000 2:36.3 44 2:335 43 2:209 38 2:208 41 2261 28=| 7258 40 00:00.7| 00:55.9
Tim Wilkins o
41 15 TBA Silvia 2000 E 2wd Gravel Tyres 2:37.8 51 2:343 45 2:315 40 2:29.3 39 2:27.9 32 7:28.7 41 00:02.9] 00:58.8
Darryl Welch
42 | 25 . Lancer Evo 6 A 4wd under 3500 2346 38 2:31.6 39 2342 45 2301 42=| 2278 31 7:205 42 00:00.8| 00:59.6
Elizabeth Welch
Justin Cordes
43 | 77 "\ Shyian VW Golf GTI C 2wd under 2000 2:355 40 2421 60=| 2317 41 2465 70=| 2261 28=| 7333 43 00:03.8| 01:03.4
‘Anthony Bui .
44 =| 59 gtreznaar‘:ifson Peugeot 206 Gti 180 |C 2wd under 2000 2370 47=| 2347 46=| 2337 43 2:305 45 2:208 35 7:340 44 =| 00:00.7| 01:04.1
_ Even Daley "
44 =| 86 Nigel Walters Toyota Celica GT4 |A 4wd under 3500 2:36.1 42 = 2:30.2 37 2:288 32 2:35.0 54 7:34.0 44 =| 00:00.7| 01:04.1
Paul Mckay
46 | 27 7 lic Mokay Lancer Evo 3 A 4wd under 3500 2:390 55 2401 56 2:37.3 49 2:30.9 47 2272 30 7:354 46 00:01.4| 01:055
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Phil D h
47 | 67 " Jononhue BMW M3 D 2wd over 2001 2:344 37 2:347 46 =| 2341 44 2:294 40 7:37.9 47 00:02.5| 01:08.0
Cath Donohue
Michael Barry
48 82 Treise Carey Ford Escort Mk 2 C 2wd under 2000 2:40.9 60 2:38.7 53 2:39.2 56 = 2:30.7 46 2:31.1 38 7:40.5 48 00:02.6] 01:10.6
Ben Cusick
49 40 Liam Elint Lancer Evo 9 A 4wd under 3500 2:42.9 63 2:39.6 55 2:37.5 50 2:33.7 51 2:30.6 37 7:41.8 49 00:01.3|] 01:11.9
Kieran Wu
50 58 Kim Tai Lancer Evo 8 A 4wd under 3500 2:36.8 46 2:35.6 48 2:295 34 7:41.9 50 00:00.1] 01:12.0
Daniel Ti
51 =| 39 ~ane lemey Corolla T18 D 2wd over 2001 2516 77 2472 70 2:36.0 48 2:380 58=| 2287 34 7:427 51 =| 00:00.8| 01:12.8
Geoff Tierney
Jackson Frew
51 =] 78 Cath Donohue Datsun 1600 S/Wagol|D 2wd over 2001 2:47.0 67 2:449 65 2:40.4 61 2:30.1 42 = 2:32.2 39 7:42.7 51 =| 00:00.8| 01:12.8
Aaron Cartin
53 83 Opal Kadett D 2wd over 2001 2:48.8 71 2:44.0 63 2:50.0 75 2:30.3 44 2:28.5 33 7:42.8 53 00:00.1| 01:12.9

Vaughan Lester
Oscar Middleton . . . . . . . .
54 20 Ross Middleton Subaru WRX A 4wd under 3500 3:03.1 83 2:39.1 54 2:38.8 54 2:346 52 2:30.4 36 7:43.8 54 00:01.0| 01:13.9

Shaun Mcwha

55 51 Gemini C 2wd under 2000 2:38.3 53 = 2:36.9 49 2:35.1 47 2:32.4 48 7:44.4 55 00:00.6] 01:14.5
Josh Seeds
Greg Harris

56 48 Liam Harris Toyota GT86 C 2wd under 2000 2:42.0 62 2:37.3 51 2:34.3 46 2:335 50 7:45.1 56 00:00.7] 01:15.2
Keith Byrn . .

57 55) Lynda Jenner Mitsubishi FTO C 2wd under 2000 2:37.1 49 2:38.3 52 2:37.6 51 2:34.7 53 2:33.8 42 7:45.6 57 00:00.5] 01:15.7

58 | g4 "addyCarey Escort Mk 2 C 2wd under 2000 2:36.7 45 2410 57 2501 76 2:359 56 2:337 41 7:463 58 00:00.7| 01:16.4
Sean Mcaloon
James Kelly R

59 50 James Kelly Jr Suzuki Ignis Sport C 2wd under 2000 2:37.9 52 2:41.5 59 2:39.2 56 = 2:38.0 58 = 2:34.0 43 7:49.9 59 00:03.6] 01:20.0

60 | 36 Ceoff Tierney Corolla T18 D 2wd over 2001 21498 75 2473 71 2:385 53 2357 55 2:358 44 7:50.0 60 00:00.1| 01:20.1
Daniel Tierney
Jim Turner ) oo

61 75 Nissan Silvia S13 C 2wd under 2000 2:41.2 61 2:46.1 67 2:37.9 52 2:33.3 49 2:43.4 53 7:52.4 61 00:02.4] 01:22.5
Chantelle Kennedy
L

62 | 63 ﬂifksv‘(/v;ﬁ"ey Subaru WRX F 4wd Gravel Tyres 2:395 56 2421 60=| 2398 58 2:368 57 2:362 45 7:525 62 00:00.1| 01:22.6
Brett Turner

63 22 Subaru WRX A 4wd under 3500 2:46.4 65 2:41.4 58 2:41.1 62 2:38.2 60 2:33.3 40 7:52.6 63 00:00.1| 01:22.7

Jonathan Tsklas
64 | 79 Z;;f;fﬁg;‘g:e Subaru WRX A 4wd under 3500 21406 57=| 2451 66 2465 65=| 2406 64 2:363 46 7:575 64 00:04.9| 01:27.6

Paddy Bannon

65 | 74 oo Subaru WRX A 4wd under 3500 2491 72 2442 64 2402 60 2:386 61 8:030 65 00:055| 01:33.1
G
66 | 73 TraBime Evans Porsche 911 RSR |D 2wd over 2001 2:376 50 2:372 50 2489 72 3083 77 8:037 66 00:00.7| 01:33.8
_ Patrick O'Keefe
67 = 33 oo Escort Mk 2 C 2wd under 2000 2495 73=| 2512 75=| 2476 69=| 2397 2385 47=| 8058 67 =| 00:02.1] 01:35.9
_ George Said
67 =| 35 Gavin Bell Lancer Evo 6 A 4wd under 3500 2:495 73 = 2:51.2 75 = 2:476 69 = 2:39.7 62 2:385 47 = 8:05.8 67 =| 00:02.1] 01:35.9
John Stilling
B | Bl R Ford Escort Mk 2 |C 2wd under 2000 2484 69=| 2466 69 2491 73 2416 65 2:396 49 8:07.8 69 00:02.0| 01:37.9
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70 | 31 StephenCauana 0 Commodore |D 2wd over 2001 2:50.3 76 2507 73=| 2465 65=| 21437 66 2414 50 8:11.6 70 00:03.8| 01:41.7

Bradley Arnold
71 | 19 Mgﬂfvl‘('e"yos"e Mazda RX7 D 2wd over 2001 2468 66 2465 68 2435 64 2456 68 2430 51 8121 T 00:00.5| 01:42.2
72 | 68 Eg?gjtcvveﬁ'fh Lancer Evo 6 A 4wd under 3500 2484 69=| 2569 78 2:468 67 2455 67 2432 52 8155 72 00:03.4| 01:45.6
73 | 37 L;‘gg mg{;‘;tg: Mercedes CLA45 AMJA 4wd under 3500 3127 85 2426 62 3012 80 2:48.6 2471 57 8183 73 00:02.8| 01:48.4
Paul Jenner

74 54 Lynda Jenner Toyota Corolla C 2wd under 2000 2:57.2 80 2:50.7 73 = 2:49.2 74 2:45.8 69 2:43.9 54 8:18.9 74 00:00.6] 01:49.0
75 =| 49 Richard Young Datsun 1600 C 2wd under 2000 2471 68 2492 72 2475 68 2469 72 8215 75 =| 00:02.6] 01:51.6

Robyn Young
75 =| gp MichaelDenham 0 cRX C 2wd under 2000 2525 79 2523 77 2:50.9 77 2465 70=| 2441 55 8215 75
Jessica Denham

Mark Bloxham

00:02.6] 01:51.6

77 72 Robert Bloxham Porsche 944 Turbo [D 2wd over 2001 2:406 57 =| 3057 81 2:38.9 55 3511 78 8:252 77 00:03.7| 01:55.3
Brian Ford .

78 29 S T Toyota GT4 Celica |D 2wd over 2001 2:46.3 64 2:594 79 2:54.2 2505 2:505 74 8:31.0 78 00:05.8 02:01.1
Brae Hogan

79 30 Nissan Skyline D 2wd over 2001 2:58.5 82 3:03.1 80 2:48.3 71 2:50.7 75 2:52.8 59 8:31.8 79 00:00.8] 02:01.9

lan Economos

80 | p4 Jessicabenham . cRx E 2wd Gravel Tyres 3:087 84 3108 82 2:550 79 2:56.8 76 2524 58 8:442 80 00:12.4| 02:14.3
Michael Denham

Steve Marlin

1 Anthony Marlin Lancer Evo 9 A 4wd under 3500 2:12.6 3 2:11.7 2
p3 Kieren Denham Toyota Celica GT4 |A 4wd under 3500 2577 81
Warren Denham
Peter Frew
32 Jackson Frew Datsun 1600 S/Wagol|D 2wd over 2001 DNS
34 Jamal Assaad Lancer Evo 5 A 4wd under 3500 2165 7
Emad Karaali
Martin McLoughlin
53 Norman Wise Torana S LJ D 2wd over 2001 DNS
g1 CameronDenham Lo o1s A 4wd under 3500 3202 86

Warren Denham
Mark Croudace
85 Christopher Turner Porsche 911 GT3 D 2wd over 2001 2:22.5 15
Gem Aydoner

Jake Hancock

87 Subaru WRX A 4wd under 3500 2:35.6 41 2:32.6 41
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